
Decision No. 

BEFORE TEE PUBLIC UTILITI~ COMMISSION OF Tr~ STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Metter of the Application ~ 
of ROSEVILLE TELEPHONE CO:.D?ANY, il ~ 
California corporat:on, for l 
authori ty to exec1.1.te ?rooizsor3' 
l~ otcs payable a t ~eri '.)et: of more 
than twelve months a:-tcr the date 
of execution and to ~ortgage real < 
_an_d_p_0_r_s_<>_n.;_3_'''' _p_r_o_p_e_r_t_y_. ______ ) 

° P I :fI7 ION -------

Applicc.tion 
No. 37746 

Ro=ev:i.lle Telephone COla.pu.ny has filed this application for 

authorization to execute ~ zu,plcme~tal mortgage and to issue 

$200,000 of notes. 

Unde::- authority granted b:' the Comroisr.ion applicant 

executed a mortgage, dated Janu?ry 23, 1952, .::.nc:. an amended mortgage, 

dated March 19, 1955, covering its rval \lnC- ,ersono.l properties, 

and pur~u~t to the ter~s of so.ic in~¢nturos issued to Pacific 

Mutual Life Insurance Co~pany !tz promissory notes in th~ ori$~na1 

aggregate atlou.."lt of ~450~000, of \';l1ich $426,,000 rOI!lain outst:mding. 

These outstanding notes conSist of ~176"OOO of 4-3/4% notos, due 

October 1, 1971, and $250,,000 of 4-1/4% notes due March I, 1975. 

Applicant now desires to incre~sc i ts bo!'ro~lings from 

P.'!cific l!utua.1 Life Insuranc~ Company to $626,000 tl:'~ough t11e issue 

of' new notes nmounting in the aggregate to $200,000, said notes to 

be payable ~arch 1, 1976, with interest ~t the rat~ of 4-1/4% per 

annum. The cotlpany has cntc:-cd, or is about to cntcr~ into a loan 

agreemont 1dth the insur~ce comp~~y whereby the insuruncc co~pany 

-1 



will advCl.llce said su."U of $200) 000 a t .:ln~" time, or from time to time J 

pric!' ~:o J·une 1, 1957, and the company will !='ay to the lender" as 

a stand-bY rec, 1% per annu~ of the unused portion ot the loan 

agrec::le:ct. 

The purpOSE:: of the ae:di tional fina.."'lcing is to provide 

appl:i.cant ,vi th f"J.r..ds to I'ilcet" in ~~art, the cost of its construction 

progratl now unde!' way. It appears that applicant is faced vd th 

dCtlandz for new serviceo ~~d for improvements of existing services, 

and it 0sti~tcs its cnpital requirements at ~345,990, segrogated 

as follows: 

RCI:lodel adjoining corner building for ne,", 
business office 

C~blc being delivered presently 
200 l!ncs &. '+00 tcrJ:!linals on o:-der for Roseville 

office 
Purchase propc:."ty for l1C\,; C.D.O. in Citrus Heights 
New central dial office to be built in Citrus Heights 

plus dial cqt'.ipm~nt no,", on order f..: scheduled ror 
delivery in 1957 

Two position test board for prc~ent dial office 
One position ini'orrcation board for o,erators 
PUrCM!;0 10 public pa)r booths to 'be ::.nst.:'.lled 1956 
Purchase 15 public pay phones 
P'U.rch~sc 1,000 new pl:or..cs 
Pri7ate br~ch ~xcl~~gQS 
Build outside;: plant to Folsom Dam (no,,-: being scrv~d 

b7 Pacific 'Xc1ep~:onc; & Telegraph Co.) 
Addi tion to present gO.raze bui'lding 
Bu:i.lding on new pole yar~ 

Total 

$ 30,000.00 
35,,000.00 

32,000.00 
3,500.00 

150,000.00 
8,000.00 
4,000.00 
3,590.00 

. 2,400.00 
27,000.00 
10,000.00 

30,000.00 
.3,000.00 
7,500.00 

$345,99Ch.QQ 

The companyTs syst~m is one of full dial op~ration serving 

Roseville ~d adjoining D.re~s in Placer and Sacramento Counties. In 

1953 the COmI:lission reviewed its sorvicc and oporations and o.uthor-
11 

ized changes in its ro.tc schedules. Subsco.uently the COl!ll'!lission 

17 
By DeCision No. 49047, do.tcd Septc~bcr 1, 195;, the Commission 
fixed rates deSignee, to prodUce net revenues of $45,000 ~nd to 
yield a r~te of 6.25% on a rate b~~e of $720,422. 

-2 



pa~scd upon ~pplications riled by the company to obt~in funds to 

fin~~cc itself. A review of ~pplic~~t'5 f1nanci~1 st~tcmcnts points 

up the growt11 it ht.s experienced, 0.5 indic~tod in tho follo' ... 1.ng 

st::.:.tc~cn";: 

Avai1o.b1c 
Telephone Opero.ting For Fixed Tclcpl'l.ones 
_?l~nt R(;vonucs Cho.l"gg,s In Servico 

1951 $27Z,358 $159,693 $24,015 2,$51 1952 50:',374 175,539 25,375 3,479 1953 589,469 210,391 30,990 3,777 
1954- 712,347 283,996 56~O59 4,144 1955 940,175 335,433 55,591 (1) 
, i ) 
~- Not sl'lo"m in fileD. statement. 

In addition to the investment in t01c,11onc plant the 

CO!!lP~"lY reports its net invcstIil~nt in curr<.;;nto.ccou.."'l.ts ~t the close 

of 1955 at $47,317. 

It appears that the compa.~y ho.s tlet its cc..pitc.1 costs not 

only tl"ll'ough borrowings from tho insurc.ncc company, but 0.150 tru-ough 

t~c issue of common stock and the usc of rcto.inod e~rning~. Its 

c~,itc.1 rntios ~s set forth in its balance sheet of December 31, 
1955, arc o.s follows: 

Long-tc!'m dc'bt 
Equity capital -

Common stock 
Discount ~d cxp~nco 
Surpl'l;z 

Tot~l equity ca,it~l 

Tot:?l 

$500~OOO 
( 8,503) 
-.66,92~ 

$426,000 43% 

558,422 

100% -
In 1955 app1ic~tts fixed ctk~rgcs ~ggr~g~tcd $14,963. 

With net ~arnings of $55,591 ~v~i1~blc to meet such charges, it 

appc~rs trzt ~pp1icant ~~rned its i~t~rczt rcquirc~cnts ~pproximatcly 

four tim~s. The additional interest on t~c notes now to be issued 

Will nmount, ~t the outset, to $8,500. 

-3 



Prom e. revieVl of the proceedins it appears to us that 

applic.mt will have need for additional :f'..mds from cxterns.l sources 

if it is to proceed vii th its construction \I'ork" that the issue of 

the notes now proposed will be made ur.der reason:;.ble terms ond that 

the comp~~ts earning$ should be ample to service the present and 

proposed inde'!:>tcclness. In our opinion the I!loney, property or labor 

to be procured or paiu fo= tr~ough the issue of said $200,000 of 

notes is reasonably required ~y appl:'cant for the purposes speci:fj.ed 

r.erei~, ~~d the expenditures for such purposes are not, in whole or 

in part, reasonably cha!'geable to opcl'ating expenses OT to incom.e. 

Accordinely, we will enter our order granting the ap:91ication. 

The approval herein inclic~tcd is for the issue and s~le 

of s¢curi tic:s only a..'"'!<l 1.5 not to be construed ~s 1ndicati vc: of 

amounts to be ~nG1U(@Q 1~ ~ iu~ure rate b~so for tho purpose o~ 
detormining ju~t nna ro~sonaclc r~tes. 

The Commission r4ving considerod th~ above entitled matter 

and being o~ tho opinion 'that a public ::tearing is not n<:;ccssary 

and that the app1ic~tio~ should be era..'"1tcd, tl:':.orcforc, 

IT IS HEREBY C·RDERED as follows: 

1. Ro:cvillc Tclcphon~ Co~p~, on and aftQr the effective 

dat~ hereof a~d on or bcfo~c June 1, 1957, may execute a supplemental 

:=ortg.:J.gc MO. a loan ag!'ocmcnt 1:n, or sUbst.!l.nt1ally in, the same form. 

a~ those filed in tl~s proCucding and ~ay issue .:J.nd deliver to Pac~c 
1.iutual tife !nsul'ancc Ccmpc...."'1Y its prom.issory note:: in tr .. c aggregate 

,rincipal amount of not exceeding $200,000, pursuant to the t~rros of 

-4 



said 103..."l ag::-eement and supple~cnt:.l alortgo.g~, for the purpose of 

r:n~ncing in part tho conzt:uction ~xpcnditur~s rcferred to in t~i~ 
proeeeding. 

2. Roscv11lo Telephone Cotl.lpany shall ;'110 ..... 1 th the 

Co~ission a repo~t, or reports, as required by General Order No. 24-A, 

which order, insofar as e.,plicable, 1s mc.dc a p&rt of tl'!is order. 

3. Th~ aut~).ority her\::in granted \:i11 bccome effective 

when applicant has paid tnc fcc pr~scribed by Section 1904(b) of 

the ?ublic Utili ties Code, •• hicl'l 1'00 is ;~200. 

~atcd :l t San Frnnetseo 

day Of~X/ 4h///'hV , 1956. 
, I 

;;; 
_'I/"/' :.c.. , California, this _'?(;..;.,.o.~_ ...... __ . _ 

\ 
) 

(j 

Commissioners 


